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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 19, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Grover M. Hutchins
1 Stratford Road
Baitimore, MD 21218-1145

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hutchins:

RE: Bljotp_oied New Dwelling, 7844 Denton Ave., Zoning Case #88-11-A, 15" Election
istric

Your leiter to the Director Permits and Development Management has been
referred to me for reply. Your request is for written confirmation of approval to replace
the existing single family dwelling on the aforementioned property with a new one
similar to the house on the adjoining lot as shown in the submitted phctographs. Your
reques: will be approved, provided the setbacks granted in approved zoning case #88-
11-A and the height reguiations in Se tion 1B02.2.A, Baltimore County Zoning

Requlations can be met.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner !l
Zoning Review

JJS:rsj

c: Zoni;,g Case #88-11-A

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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July 1, 1999 \
4

Director

Department of Permits and Development Mandgement
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 7844 Denton Avenue
Pear $ir or Madam:

We dre writing to request permission to replace the existine single family
house on the above property with a new structure., This property was c¢h2 subject
of a zoning variance as Case No. 88-11-A. In constructing the new residence we
will fully comply with the spirit and intent of the zoning variance granted on
July 10, 1987 (copy enclosed).

The new structure will be on the same site as the existing structure and
within the periieter granted in 8¥-11-A. The new house will consist of a two
story dwelling erected over a garage. It will be smaller than, but generally
similar to the adjacent house at 7846 Denton Avenue which is shown on the

enciosed pnhotograph.
Sincerely yours
N ~—

Grover M, Hutchins

FHle A LA =

loretta H. Hutchins

Thank you for your consiageration,

1 Stratford Road
Baltimore, MD 21218-1145

410-243-1562
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ORDER RECTIVED FOR FILING

‘he date of this Order, Subject, howewer, to Uw following ree

strictinns which sre conditiona precedent Lo Lhe relief granted hervins

Complisnce with the Chesapsake Bay Critical Ares
comments subaltted by the Direcior of Flamning, dated
June 22, 1467, sttached havito and mele B part of Lhis

Order.

retitloner oay apply Por nis buiidiag permit and bé
::-mm Bame up:n.’n«ipt of this Order; however, Peiil-
tioner i3 heredy made Mware that proceeding at tals
Ling §8 sl his own rFisk untl]l puch Line 88 the Spplites
vle sppellate process fros this Order has expired. Ir,
lfor whataver reason, this Ordsr i3 reversed, Lix retl-
Lioner would De required to relurm, . and ba redspinsible
for relurning, sald property Lo 1ts original cundition.

ning
Baitimore Coanty

e Thhmas C, Morrow, [Laqulrse

Counae}

mummmum.u'mm-umd
appesring 1hat strict complisace with the ReXimers Covety Zowing Beguistions wouldmoutcast
reault 10 practical CUBculty sad sarsasvashie herdsisly spes iie Politiowsr 204 e gramting of
mmc-)mmumﬁhm-ﬂm-‘mﬂﬂnd
the community, the variasce(s) shenld fcanibkmmt 35 gremted.

Therviors, IT 18 ORDERED by the Zoaing Cemmissioner of Ralimace Cousty, his
197 mat the Petition for Zoning Yariences to permit

s sinima lot vidth of A0 feet §n liev of the required 55 feet, 7ide ysrd set-

12

pscks of 6.6 fest and 7 fest in 1ieu of the required 10 feet, end & front yard
setback BF 5.9 fest 1n 1leu of the required 25 feet be and 19 berety (RANTID,
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'PETITION, YOR ZONING vnmwcn

TO THE ZOBHAK}(NJMMDSSHNHER O BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The understgned. legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and whnch is
desenhed in the descn;tfon and plat sttached hereto and made a part hereof, hezeby petition for a

Va.ﬂancethection -__9 -i.Q;--IQ.PﬁUELt a_minimuo. Lot width. of 40 feet_in_ileu_of
and 7.0 feet

_requiged_ l 0_fe

reqyired 25__ 2 e e ——————————————————————

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) (1) Your Petitioner is the owner
of real property, in fee, improved by two (2} completely detached individual .

nd- -.m_LnI.mum_.fJ:nnt_xam_.se.t baan.E. 1.5.1 fy_r_ Ln_l.leu..o.f...the

-.... residences known as 7844 Denton Avenue and 7846 Denton Avenue; that your Petitioner

‘resides at 7846 Denton Avenue.and leases 7844 Denton Avenue; that your .Petitioner
desires to convey, by sale, in fee, the improved property known as 7844 Denton -
Avenue; that the existing residences have been so sltuate for well in excess of
20 years; that your Petitioner suffers from hardship for reason that the place of
the subject residence on its Lot prevents any dispocition and your Petitioner must
for financial difficulties convey the subject residence as s-~on as possible.
(See attachment)
Property is to be posted and advert.ised as prescribed by Zomng Regulations.

I, o1 we, agree to pay ezpemes of above Variance adverhsmg, postmg, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to ani are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adapted pureuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Ooum:y

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

- S R - under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

s R Ok W are the legal owner(s) of the property
weal e , o which is ¢he § hject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Print N&me)

S VR R Y o e

Signature

S e i o @ i, g

City ond smﬁe

Attorney for Pe.tt:oner.

' . : —w S 3BR2,2868
Thomas J. Hackett, Esqulire lente | _-__-___-__-_--__-E-& 440
. o o megiﬂx

Baltimore, _ Marylagg_glgli_m“_"_wf
Clty and State :
_301 Wishington Avenue, Ste. 70!  name, address and phune mmmber of legal owner, con
Address . - tract purchaser or representative t0 be contacted i

_Towson, Maryland 21204 o e
Clty and State _ Name '

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ...3_2_1-_9_.6.1_0_---_--

——— -

Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this e dR e day

--....__.>_7_7 A 18_472_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as '
fequired by the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County, in two nawsl})Japers of general circulauon thmrugh- ;
u. Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the lic hearing '~ had before the Zoning ;
ommxsmoner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Oﬂice Building ir. Towson, Baltimore

%
unty, on the --_-__-.gﬁl_-_-_--_- day of .——_. ey 1057 at /_Qf_f.?é o'clock =~

_.......--.....--—-—r-— e
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PETITION FOR mr_:mc VARIANCES

LSth Electlon Dlstrict - 7th Counc11man1c Dlstrlct

Case No. 88—11 A

LOCATION: " ¢nd of Denton Avenue, 950 feet Southeast of North Foint
Road {7844 and 7846 Denton Avenue)

DATE AND TIME:  Wednesday, July 8, 1987, at 16:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Of ice Building, 111 W. Che jeake Averue,
: Tewwon, Marylard ' woL

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zon;ng Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County. will hold a public hearirg-

e Petition for Zonxng Varlances to permlt a minimum lot wilth of 40 feet
in Yieu of tha required 55 feet, minimum side yard setbacks of 6.6 feet-
“and 7.0 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet. and a minimum front yard
' setback of 15.1 feet in 1ieu of the required 25 feet

L€

Beinthhe preberty of Max Anthony Gasker . ' .ras shoen on plat
.plan filed with the Zoning Office. >
In the event that ‘this Petition(s) is granl:ed. a building permil: may be issued .
.. within the thirty (30) day appeal period, - The Zoning Commissioner will, however, -
- entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

- for good cause shown.  Such request must be received in wrlting by the date of the
' heaﬁring set above or made at r.he hearing._. :

" BY ORDER OF 1

~ ARNOLD JABLOM .

*. ZONING COMMISSIONER - -
. OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
7844 AND 7846 DENTON AVENUE
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT

Beglnnlng at a point marking the end of the Cougty maiggiig:d
portion of Denton Avenue, sail point being 950 ﬁet mN;rth
less southeast of North Point Roid an%or:ﬁ213§tzr§ng§ North
' Fast, 156 feet, more or less "
éieeio thence binding on said waters in a soufherlylang we;:n
erly direction for-a distance og %10tf§gtihgo;§1§: O%s ,
: e North 179 09' West, 1(J ee :
tt:?ﬁnlng. Conta1n1ng 24’100 square feet of land, more OrT

less..
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BALTIMORE COUNTY -
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND
294-3354 21204

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER, . AN M. H JUNG -

June 30, 1987

Thomas J. Hackett, Esquire-
401 %% hington Avenue. Suite 70!
Towson. Marvland 21204

KE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES -
End of Denton Ave., 950' SE of North Point R4.
(7844 and 7846 Denton Ave.) ‘
15th Election Dlstrict - 7th Councilmanic District i
Max Anthony Gasker. - Petitioner ’
Case No. 88-11-4 -

Dear Mr. Hackett:

This is to advise you that $110.17
and posting of the above property,
Order is issued,

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

TH15 FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZvING SIGN AND ¢OST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE +SSUED,

Do not remeve sign from property from the time it is placed b
this office until the day of the hearing itself. i '

Please make ehe check
\ BALTIMORC ¢ COUNTY, MARYLL:D _'
. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUIE DIVISION
lﬂSCELLANEOUS CASH REZEIPT.

~*ing, Towson, ﬁar)land

l'!r. Me Gasker, 6 g’.‘ent_;on_&enue, _

) .;'.-.';'.'v."g Belto., Md, 21219

?Rbll )

ﬁ VERTISIRG & PU”TING\gOSTS RE CASE fSS—ll-A

g N B . o C:?JTY L\JHANG CCN\MISSION=R

e sy 7844 ﬂ'ﬁ]éwz-.z%’*

payable tc Baltlmore County, Maryland, ang remit

Item $402 Case No, 88=-11l-A

Hardship or Practical Difficulty continued

(2) That your Petitioner has a practical difficulty
in that relocating the residence on said property in
order to meet the setback requirements under D.R. 5.5
Zoning Classification is prohibitably expensive and
financially impossible for your Petitioner.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING oirnma'r OF SALTIMORE COUNTY

Toveen, lhtrh-ul
i L5

Pnd.ed for: Jﬂ'”‘f'

eti ez'...;--.._/t"'f /’o;ﬁw ; é\#.i--- AL - L
;arndmﬁd-.%‘ﬂ.’.ﬂ.éﬂ“%ﬁ jﬂ' J'Af//}{/[fJL

Location of Signs:._ ﬂ.ﬁ.,c".?.’i’/:'._- A,Zf'.-.!.:.‘!.--_/ 2 UL "’ Linu iy 4 f..?. s o S
ﬂ!’:’ e - a-n-...éfl-z.---- --,.éf:u. -.e1--{7.72':',,-_---------.---,-;-.
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Remarks: - - /
Posted by . #7? -,‘?’(..«/Z;éﬂ-..---..--_..- Date of return...--é M}'

Number ot Sig:m
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CERTIFICATE or PUBLICATION
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30 faet Sonthenst of Nortk ' { i
mwmmmm TOWSON, MD., — _T.}?...l 5..-.....:..-....‘---:’: 19§.7...
Avenusy = . : e
‘DATE AND 1"ME: Wednasday, m e g

L8, 197, st 10 e 'I‘HIS IS TO CERTIFY, lnat the annexed advertisement Wag
" PUBLIC HEARING: Room <a

publisheei in THE JH‘FERSON’IAN a weekl:: newspaper prlnted_
. - *ﬁaml_
and pubhshed in anson, Baltimore Countr'ydd.. appeam:g on_

- -wn-u-‘-a----. -

June 18 ,g__q7 LR

1
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
End of Ccnton Ave., 950' SE of
North Point Rd. (7844 & 7846
Denton Ave.), 15th District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALIIMORE COUNTY

MAX ANTHONY GASKER, Peritioner Casc No. 88-11-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

X &
Tk

Plezse enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in ths above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of nny heering dates or other .

proceedings in this matter and of the peusage of any preliminary or

final Order.

P2 00 (o P e

Phyllist Cole Friedman ?"'*}f* %,

- i

People's Counsel for Baltlmu..rt County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Depury Pecple’s Counsel
. Roem 223, Court House
" Towson, Maryland 21204
494~-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of June, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed tc Themas J. Hackett,

Esquire, 40) Washington Avem.i, Suite 701, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney

for Pet:tioner.

Peter Max Zipmerman

Thomas J. Hackett, Esquite
401 ¥ashington Avenue, Suite 701
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING vuuscas
End of Dentonr Ave., 950' €% of North Pnint
Rd. (7844 and 7846 Denten &ve )
15th Election District - 7rh Councilmanic District
Max Anthony Gasker - Petitioner
Case No. 88-"1—5

TIME: 10:00 a.ew.

DATE: Weinesday, July 8, 1987

PLACE: Ro-m 106, County Office Buildinj, 111 West Chesi;e"&i:e

Avenue, Towson, Marvland

¥ s

.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD =
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it LB neR " N | Lzontng vabiancss
e . . - { 15th Elaction District
; mm

appearing that strict compliance with the BaLtJmore County Zoning Regulations would/mouldxask | s fand A.
| FE#{ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION (128

result in prachcal difficulty and unreasonahle hardshlp upon the Petitioner and the granting ot

9- ATION: End of Damon
Ave., 950 feet Southeast
of North Point fd.. (7844
& 7846 Denton Ave. ).

the vanance(s) requested ubl/wm not adversely affect the health safety, and general welfare of
OATC ; & . TIME:. Wed-
nndov.&iulg 8, 1987, ot

the cummumtv the vana.nce(s) should Ashnukkm be gnanbed ) : o
Therefore, IT IS ORDr..RED by the Zoning Comm:ssxoner of Baltxmore County. ttis —A— _ ¥ : o ' I |I—IE: A ‘; EN' ’ E: NEWS :
: - : T T - EEE - . ) T am, g
d.ayof July - 19_5.7_ that the Petltaon f‘or' ZOning Var'ianc‘es tO PEPIHit ' g | - " ’ ' rg:uc [« * Rm
i 1 ounty - Olhc.
a minimum lot width of 40 feet in lieu of‘ the r‘equired 55 feet, side yard set- Building, " 111

Dffice of

WA o e e

L

chnnptoko*ﬁna..
442 Eastern Blvd. . {Towson, Morylond.=
JUNE 13, 19 87 : TheirZoning s Com-

backs of 6.6 feet' and 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, and a front yard S | ] -
; Balto.. Md- 21221 "w d whm‘

gy

M S4-30 L

setback of 15.1 feet in lieu cf the required 25 feet be and is hereby GRANTED,
frop and after the date of this Order', subject, however, to the following re- . : . " IBolti ~ S .
‘ : ; THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of hoh;‘:mm;gm 3 j i ..
strictious which are conditions pr-ecedent to the relief granted herein: § g 7 _ tﬂ;non} fori Zoning : g50's
: P e ny MAX ANTHONY GASKER 15th ELECTION DISTRICT. m?r'“‘:“":;"o*'f'wm::‘g . Ta bl rar s,

To advertise PO#88938 REQ# M03254, END OF DENTON AVE :

Compliance with the uhesapeake Bay r‘ritical Area £ _
comments submitted by the Director of Planning, dated o e ' 950'SE QF NORTH POINT RD.(7844 & 7846 DENTON AVE.)
June 22, - 1987, attached hereto and made a part of this R ; . E HERING: WEDNESDAY, JULY 8, 1987, at 10:00am,

' R ' 126. lines at $63,00

Order.

-

Ho yard b

kl ot b.4teet and 7.0
oet, in” lieu” of © the
equired 1G.49el, and ‘o
.ug\{_' « front yoed set-
15.}{eel in liew

f the’ requurwﬁ feet.”
‘eing " tha, . property of
ox.. Anthony- Gasker,

s shown on plct t'on
iled with the Zoning Of-
ICO BRI R
n the event_that _this
Pe l;;ion(s} is. gromod &
vilding permit be
issved .within tﬁmtrl

1.

.. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and bé
: granted mame wuon receipt of this Order; however, Peti=-

*ioner 'is hereby made aware that proc¢. »ding at this
time is at his own risk until such time as the applica=- o ,
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If, C ' : N KR . _
for whatever reason,  this Or¢er is reversed, the Peti- ; - 1y 'pubiished in Baltimore County, Maryland once a week for
tioner would be required to return, , and be responsib;e ;
for returniﬁg, said property to its original condition.

¥ //-88

'.-:c%#g

‘wasinsertedin The Avenue News a weekly newspaper

one

-successwe week(s) before the —19 day of _IUNE 1987

that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of 6/1 8 19_87
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‘Zoning Commis
Baltimore County

The Avenue Inc.

. r lish ‘ﬁuesl “must .- be
pe DUD Sher ad in wrmng by

iht date of the hearing | - . - ;-
el cbove or made ot Lo ‘- ‘ .
hﬂ'heﬂrlng qﬁ.- o, o Ay F 4 ’ iy 591 r.. > i
A . BY ORDEN OF ‘ . © 7o Wader
T IARLON
ZOHIIG COMMISHONER

< OF DALTIMORE COUNTY
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Attachment
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Thomas C. Morfoﬁ, Eéquire
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9/25/87.

On this date, the secretary io Thomas C. Morrow, Esquire, telephoned and advised

that he represented Max Anthony Casker and had not as yet received
a copy of tne final Order in Case No. 88-11-A. I informed her I would remail

a copy to him at the below-given address:

401 Washington Avenue
Suite 701
Towson, Mary‘'and 2179&

R

CREEK
CHESAPERKE

B. du Bois
Zoning Office

THE

SHALLoWw

i -

P.S. His phone no. is 321-9610
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BALTIMORE COUNTY: OFFICE OF
i . ke v RS

- County.Office Building-:

“W.:Chesapeake: Avenue.
Tows fand’ 21204 -

Your. petition has béérf,frg_cg}véjd. and

Petitio

: NJ
: : Font - Zoning- téioner'
o oner Max _Ant -Received by:, James E.:Dyer-
Chairman, Zoning Plans
‘ Ad_\;isoryk. Committee;

R
v

Petitioner's .
Attorney

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT . e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586. ... —~
494-4500 e

PAUL H REINCKE

ril 13, 1987
CHIEF AP

#r. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormissioner’

_office of Flanning and ioning
Baltimore County Qffice Fuilding
Towsor Maryland 21204

N

3
ke

Property Owner: Max Athony Gasker (Critical Area)

Location: End of Denton Avenue, 950' SE N. Pt. Road

Item No.: 402 2oning Agenda: Meeting of 4/14/87

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 93&: request, the referenced property has beeq surveusd by t@is
Bureau and the comm:i"ts below marked with an "X" are applicalle and requzrgd
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property,

( J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required- and sha%l be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department cf Fublic Works.

A second meaas of vechicle access is reyuired for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at
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EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departient.

The site.shall be made to comply with all appl{ca@le parts of Fhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperatiorn.

The buildings and structutes existing or proposed on the §ite shall .
'qccm@Qg with all applicable requirements of the Natiocnal €1€e_fro§ecpzon.
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior
- to occupancy. : . .

* ) 6. Site plans azre zpproved, as drawn.
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Prevention Bureae . .
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. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bu.eau has no comments, at this ti

Noted and
Approved:

cial Inspection Division
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INTER-OFF. ... CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon S ' ". . . ‘
To.__Zonin_g_ Commigg}pner ' o Date_~ June 24, 1987

-

. Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM...Q0ffice of Planning and Zoning

- a

. ... Zoning Petition Nos.: ‘83;5-Spﬂ; 88-6-SpH;
SUBJECT.. 88-9-4;_88-11-A; 88-17-4; 88~30-A -

5 .

Please consider the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings (see memoranda
from Gerber to Jablon dated June 22, 1987) to represent the poasition of thils
office., )

NEG/JCH/sf

cct Shirley Hess, People's Counsel
J+ G. Hoswell
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ZONING OFFICE

]

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSOt:, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKD, S s
CDIRECTOR = 0 ¥
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M. iArnold Jablom, Zoming Commiseioner
Office of Pleming and Joaing
Towson. Nuw amd 217204 R

-t

Dear Mr. Jablous i
Commmts om Ttea # [j02 Zoning Advisory Comaittes Mact, .y sre s followes

Max Anthony Gasker
Egzhof Denton Ave, 950 ft SE North Point Road
1 .
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Property Onmers
Locationt
Districty

APPLICABLE TTEMS APR < ©UCLED: . )
@ A1l stroctures shal) sonform to the Baltimore Cow.'y Building Cods ar adopted by Council 3ill 113,
the Marylead Code for the Handicapped -4 dawd {4 U.8.I, #l17=1 ~ 1900} =nd other spplicable Codes ond Standards,.
) ey :

{n.) 4 building and other miscel) snsous permits shall be required before the start of any ocustructiom.

i

Residentials Two sets of mttuc’tim drawinge are required to file a permit sppliocstion, The seal of &
registered in Marylund Architect or Englnesr is/is not required cn plans and tachnical data. :

Commergialr Three sets of canstruction drewings sealed and sigood by & rwristarsd in Meryland Architect
or Engineer st ill be Tequirsd to file with & permit spplication. Reproduced ssals are not scceptadble,

<

411 Tes Groc, B sxcept R-l} Single Pamily Detsched Dwel: nge require & minimum of ) hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to & interior 1ot lizr3i. B-L Use Groups requirs a one 1o wall if closer
than 3'-0 to mn interioy lot line. Any wall built on mn interior lot 1lir: ahall require s fire or party
wall. Ses Teadle 401, Seoctiom 1407, Section 1L,06.2 and Teble 1L02. No openinge are permi”ted in an
exterior wall .4ithin 31'=0 of an interior lot lins,

. 2;';' T '-. _:".“‘_"‘f'_.
The structure doss not appear to ocmply vith Table 505 for parmissable height/evea. Reply to the reguested
varisnce by thim Jf{ice cemnot be considared until the necessary dats pertaining te height/ares and
constructicn type is provided, Ges Table LO) snd 505 and Lave your Architsct/Enginesr contact this departpant.

The requesied varianos appeers to sonflict with Sectia(e) N , of the Paltizare

County Building (. s, .

Yhen filing for a required Cheuge o Use/Oorupancy Permit, an slterstion permit spplication shall alee

be filed along with thres sete of acceptable construction piscoe indiosting how the existing structure is .
to be altered in order to coaply with the Code requirements for the nev use, Marylsad Architegtural or

Enginser ssals sre waually requi~ed, The change of Uss Groups are fron Use to Use .« T
to Mixed \ises : + Saa Bection 312 of the Puilding Code.

’ (ED'msvﬂmuoinnmwt-nnu-tobolaumuiaald«urnun.rhhuluuusu Please see the attached
: copy of Sectiom 516.0 of the Bullding Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plnldullﬁwthlpﬂvt

slovations above ses level for the lot and the finish floor lovels including bassment. oA A"
- - s B

_ @ comentes Elevations of dwellings or gxade are not shown ¢v the plans,

. K+ Toese abbreviated ccaments reflect only on the {nfourmation provided by the drawinge swomitted to the OIfice .
oF Fluming snd Zouing and ers not inteuded to be construed as the full extemt of any poTmit. CI desired 7.
. the applicent may obtain sdditivnal information by visiting Room 127 of the County Cffice Duilding at 131 @ _ -
- ¥W. Chesapeaike Aver—s, Towson, Mary. snd 21204, . o : B .
PR 8 o i - - \l—\-
BY: C, E, Pumnhem, Thief . - S - .
Buflding Flans heview
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IMORE COUNTY, MARM AN

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon .
T0..2cning Commissioner __ " Date__June 22, 1987

o

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM. . Office of Planning and Zoning

Chesapeaks Bay Critical Area Findings - M.A. Gasker
SUBJECT..{88=11-A, Item 402)

In accordance with Section 8-1813 of the Chesapeake Bay Critical * -
Law and the July 8, 1985 Opinion from the County Attormey, it is
hereby my "findings" that the proposed development will comply
with the terms of Section 8-1813(a) for minimizing adverse impacts
on water quality and protecting identified habltats, provided that
the zoning petition is conditioned on compliance with the following

requirements:

1. Two (2) major deciduous trees, or four (4) conifers,
or six {6) minor deciduous trees are planted and maintained
on the lot. A combination of these three tree tyres
is acceptable provided that 2,000 square feet of tree
cover 1s provided in regard to the 7100 square foot
lot and 4,000 square feet of tree cover 1s provided
in respect to the 17,000 square foot lot. A large deciduocus
tree 1s estimated to cover 1,000 square feet and a minor
deciduous or conifer 530 square feet. Any existing
trees that are to remain can be credited toward meeting
these requirements. ’

Stora water runoff from impervious surfaces asscciated
with this petition should be directed over pervious
areas such as lawn to encourage maximum infiltration.

/}woz@g/f '

Normar E. Gerber, ALCP
Director

NEG:PJS:pet .

ecc: Tim Duganﬁ“”
David Fields
Jim Hoswell
Tom Vidmar .

Yy -

- 50 percent open.

Peorle's Counsel

JUN 25 1987
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ZONING OFFICE
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FOR CCNSTRUCTION IN TIDAL OR @mnm ARELS
BILL #17-35 B/ITTMORE COUNTY BUILDING COIE 1984
EFFECTIVE - AFRIL 22, 1525

SECTION 516.0 & A Section added to read as follows:

SECTION 515,0 CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS SUBJECT TO FLOODING

516.1 AREAS SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BY TIDEWATERS:

1. Whenever building or additions are constructed in areas subject to
inundation by tidewaters, the building's lowest floor {including Lasement) shall
be not lower than one (1) foct above the 100-year flood elevall:s, as established
by the U.S. Army Corya of Engineers or ias Federal Flood Insurance Study, whiche.er
is more resirictive. These buildings or additions shall be designed and adequately
anchored to prevent flotation, collapse, or lateral movemernt of the s*ructure with
materials resistant to flood damage, \ : -
Areas beneath buildings will not be considered as basements if headroom to
underside of floor Joists is less thun six feet or if enclosure walls are at lezst

“s Crawl apaces undef huildings constructed in the tidal plain, as determired

by the U.S5, Army Corp of Engineers or the Federal Flood Insurance Study, vhichever
is the more resirictive, shall be constructed so that water will pass through without
resulting debris caus ng damage to th? lmprovements of any property.’ =

3. Few cr'-rolacement utility systems, including but not limited to water
supply, senitary sewags, electric, gas and oil, must be designed to minimize or
eliminate infiltration of fleod waters into the systema and discharges from the
syctems iuto flood waters, and require on-site waste disposal systems :o be located
so as to avoid impairment of them or contamination from them during flooding.

516.2 RIVERINE ARFAS SUPJECT TO INUNDATION BY SURFACE WATERS WITHIN TEE
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN, '

p No structures or addifions shall be within the 100-year flood plain
of any watercourse, The 100-year flood plain shali be based upon the Federal Flood
Insurance Study or the Department of Public Works, whichever is the more restrictive.
This uetzrmination shall include planned future development of the watershed area.

2. Reconstruction of resiZeatial dwelling units shall be governed by )
Sectior.s 103.0 or 120.0 as applicable, except that rebuilding of residential dwelling
units damaged in excess of 50 percent of physical value shall alsc be governed by
the provisions of Subsection 516.1 of this Section. . L

: : L S S B

3. Reconstruction of other than residential buildings or structwres in the-é,f
riverine arezs shall be made to conform to 516.1 when damage exceeds 50 percent of
physical value, . R g y g
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" Board of Edueation

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W. Chesapeaks Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204%
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MEMBERS

l\lr!ll./ of
Enginearing

Departmht of
Traffic Engineering

State Foads Commission

Bureaun of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Plraning

Building Department

Toning Administratisen

Industrial
Development °
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ANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
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June 15, 1987

Thomas J. Hackatt, Esquir.
401 Washington Avenve, Suite T01
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No. Aoé -~ Case No. 88-!1-§
Petitinner: Max Anthonvy Gasker
Petitlon Zoning Varlarces

Dear Mr. Hackett: L

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has review
submitted with  the above-referenced petitio..ie ;ge tggllgiizz
commients are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may fille a written roport with the Zoning C¢:-aplessioner with recom-
mirdations as to the suitability of the requessad zoning. -
. L4

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the mémbers of the
Committee at this time that cffer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining memhers are

_received, I will forward them to you. Othervise, any comment that

is not informative will be placed in the hearin

Y & rile.. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

& Bpef o

AMES E. DYER
Chalrman o
Zening Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb

Enclosures




